18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
0.4M Monochrome/Color Vision Sensor (Internal
illumination)
VG Series
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TCD210213AF

to adjust the focus. (allowable adjusting torque: ≤ 0.343 N m)
At the focusing guide function of Vision Master, adjust the focus.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
VG - ❶ ❷ ❸ - ❹ ❺
❶ Image element
M: Mono CMOS
C: Color CMOS
❸ Color of light
W: White
R: Red
G: Green
B: Blue
❷ Resolution
04: 0.4 MP (752 × 480 pixel)
❹ Effective focal length
Number: Effective focal length (unit: mm)
❺  Communication
E: Ethernet (TCP/IP)
Parts Descriptions
05 06
07
08
01
02 04
03
01.	Lens cover
02.	Lens
03.	Light cover
04.	LED light
05.	Power I/O connector
06.	Ethernet connector
07.	Focus adjuster
08.	Indicators
  ■ Indicators
Mark Color Name Function
POWER Green Power indicator Turns ON when power is supplied.
LINK Green Ethernet connection
indicator Turns ON in Ethernet communication status.
DATA Orange Data transmission
indicator Flashes when data is transmitted from vision sensor to PC.
FAIL Red Failure indicator Flashes when detects failure during work group inspection.
PASS Green Pass indicator Flashes when passed inspection during work group
inspection.
Inner Circuit
  ■ �External trigger (TRIG)
Work group change, Alarm
cleared (IN0 to IN3) input
  ■ Encoder (IN2, IN3) input
CI
RC
UI
T
Output
TRIG,
IN 0 to 3
COMMON
Sensor VG Series
VCC/GND
A IN 2
IN 3
COMMON
Encoder VG Series